

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16046 of 2019**

=====

BHUPENDRABHAI SHANTILAL SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**Date : 05/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Pravin Gondaliya, learned advocate for the applicant upon instructions submits that now the dispute is resolved and the settlement is arrived at between the parties. Since the complainant could not serve, he prays for issuance of fresh notice to the respondent no.2 – complainant.

Let *fresh Notice be issued* to the respondent no.2 returnable on *20.07.2023*. The respondent no.2 be served directly.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then. On the next date of hearing, the matter be listed on top of the board.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

A. B. VAGHELA