

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16046 of 2019

=====

BHUPENDRABHAI SHANTILAL SHAH

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BA SURTI(876) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 20/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, Mr. Bharat Surti, learned advocate for the respondent no.2 has submitted that the complainant is also personally present in the Court. He further submitted that on earlier occasion, the complainant has shown her willingness to settle the dispute, but at present, the complainant is not willing to ready to enter into the settlement as the terms, which are offered by the applicant is not accepted at present.

Hence, let the matter shall be heard on merit. Re-list the

matter **19.08.2023**. Interim-relief granted earlier to continue till then.

A. B. VAGHELA

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)